
Bill of Materials Listing

Page 1 of 1
2/11/2015

TransArctic Canada Inc.

YieldUof M
Qty

WeightDate
UnitBinDescription

Description
Component Prod#Line

Product Number

KMC62562 Mt Kit, ISB, D3/T3RE, F400, 12V, '13 0170.619/5/2012
10 BEL32007 each 1Belt, Banded B gr,2007mm (79") (RBX76-2)

20 KBB00001 each 1Mt Kit, Platform, Transit, ADM, '12

30 KCF40000 each 1Kit, Comp, F400, Conversion, '12

40 KFB67001 each 1Kit, Found'n, BB T3/D3RE, ISB, '13

50 KPC67001 each 1Kit, Pulley, ISB, T3/D3RE, '12



Bill of Materials Listing

Page 1 of 1
6/27/2013

TransArctic Canada Inc.

YieldUof M
Qty

WeightDate
UnitBinDescription

Description
Component Prod#Line

Product Number

KBB00001 Mt Kit, Platform, Transit, ADM, '12 075.9706/20/12
10 BMZ01034 each 1Bkt, Spring, Support Arm, ADM, '12

20 BMZ01035 each 1Bkt, Main, Pivot, Ass'y, ADM Transit,'12

30 BMZ01037 each 1Bkt, Fork, Knuckle-Joint, Adm, '12

40 BMZ01038 each 1Bkt, Main, Base Pl, ADM, '12

50 BMZ01040 each 1Bkt, Ass'y, THRD Rod, Isolator, ADM, '12

60 BMZ01041 each 2Shaft Key, 8mm W x7mm H x13.7mm Long

70 BMZ01042 each 2Vibration Isolator, Bar, 9.63 x 2 x 1.50

80 BMZ01044 each 1Bkt, Cradle, Pivot, Adm Transit, '12

90 BMZ01047 each 2Bkt, Bar, Slide Nut, ADJ, Trans ADM, '12

100 BTS08100 each 1Bolt, Grease,Nipple,1/2-13 x 1.0"

105 FTS04007 each 1Ftg, Grease, Nipple, 1/4-28 UNF-2A,Brass

110 PIS01010 each 1Shaft, Stl, Grease, ADM Transit, '12

120 SPR00002 each 1Spring, Comp, R/H, 110 x 50 x 8.4, Red

130 WFS16001 each 1Washer, Flat, Dbl Step, 17mm, 50mm, Plt

140 WFS27001 each 1Washer, Flat, Dbl Step, 27mm, 63.5, Plt

150 KBB00025 each 1Bag Kit, Fasteners, KBB00001



Bill of Materials Listing

Page 1 of 1
2/11/2015

TransArctic Canada Inc.

YieldUof M
Qty

WeightDate
UnitBinDescription

Description
Component Prod#Line

Product Number

KBB00025 Bag Kit, Fasteners, KBB00001 03.988/1/2012
5 BTQ08101 each 6Bolt, Hex, 1/2-20unf, 1.00", 8, Plt

10 BTQ08126 each 6Bolt, Hex, 1/2-20unf, 1.25", 8, Plt

15 BTQ08100 each 1Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13unc, 1.00", 8, Plt

20 BTQ08150 each 9Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13unc, 1.5", 8, Plt

30 BTQ10351 each 1Bolt, Hex, 5/8-18unf, 3.5", 8. PLT

50 NTQ08000 each 5Nut, Hex, 1/2-13unc, 8, Plt

60 NTQ10000 each 2Nut, Hex, 5/8-11unc, 8, Plt

65 NTQ10001 each 1Nut, Hex, 5/8-18unf, 8, Plt

70 WFS08001 each 2Washer, Flat, 1/2",  8, USS, Plt

100 WFQ08000 each 14Washer, Flat, 1/2",  8, Plt

110 WFQ10000 each 2Washer, Flat, 5/8",  8, Plt

120 WLQ08000 each 23Washer, Lock, 1/2",  8, Plt

130 WLQ10000 each 2Washer, Lock, 5/8",  8, Plt



Bill of Materials Listing

Page 1 of 1
6/27/2013

TransArctic Canada Inc.

YieldUof M
Qty

WeightDate
UnitBinDescription

Description
Component Prod#Line

Product Number

KCF40000 Kit, Comp, F400, Conversion, '12 04.1708/07/12
5 PAC08080 each 1Pack, Carton, 8" x 8" x 3 1/2", 32 ECT

10 BMZ01045 each 1Bkt, RR Bar, 4UFC/ F400, Conv, ADM,'12

20 BMZ01046 each 1Bkt, Frt Bar, 4UFC/ F400, Conv, ADM,'12

30 KBF40000 each 1Bag Kit, Fasteners, KCF40000



Bill of Materials Listing

Page 1 of 1
6/27/2013

TransArctic Canada Inc.

YieldUof M
Qty

WeightDate
UnitBinDescription

Description
Component Prod#Line

Product Number

KBF40000 Bag Kit, Fasteners, KCF40000 01.3109/21/12
10 BTQ08200 each 2Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13unc, 2.0", 8, Plt

20 BTQ08350 each 2Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13unc, 3.5", 8, Plt

30 CSF10031 each 2Capscrew, FH, 10 x 1.5 x 30mm, 10.9,Plt

40 CSF10071 each 2Capscrew, FH, 10 x 1.5 x 70mm, 10.9,Plt

50 NTQ08000 each 4Nut, Hex, 1/2-13unc, 8, Plt

60 WFQ08000 each 4Washer, Flat, 1/2",  8, Plt

70 WLQ08000 each 4Washer, Lock, 1/2",  8, Plt



Bill of Materials Listing

Page 1 of 1
6/27/2013

TransArctic Canada Inc.

YieldUof M
Qty

WeightDate
UnitBinDescription

Description
Component Prod#Line

Product Number

KFB67001 Kit, Found'n, BB D3RE, ISB, '13 070.3108/20/12
10 BFB00001 each 1Bkt, Foundation, Main, BB D3RE, '13

20 BMZ01050 each 1Bkt, Frt, Angle, Weldmt, BB, D3RE, '13

30 PUL80074 each 2Pulley, Idler, B/S, Wide, 76d (89102)

40 SCD25412 each 2Spacer, Col, Drl,25.4mm x 25.4o x 12.3i

50 SLV17012 each 2Sleeve, Pulley, 16.9o x 22.23mm x 12.32i

60 KBB90020 each 1Bag Kit, Fasteners, KFB67001



Bill of Materials Listing

Page 1 of 1
6/27/2013

TransArctic Canada Inc.

YieldUof M
Qty

WeightDate
UnitBinDescription

Description
Component Prod#Line

Product Number

KBB90020 Bag Kit, Fasteners, KFB67001 01.4508/20/12
10 BTC12080 each 2Bolt, Hex, 12 x 1.75 x 80mm, 10.9,Plt,FT

20 BTQ06150 each 2Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16unc, 1.50", 8, Plt

25 BTQ08150 each 4Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13unc, 1.5", 8, Plt

30 NTA12000 each 2Nut, Hex, 12 x 1.75, 8.8, Plt

40 NTP06000 each 2Nut, Hex, 3/8-16unc, 5, Plt

45 NTQ08000 each 4Nut, Hex, 1/2-13unc, 8, Plt

50 WFA12000 each 2Washer, Flat, 12mm, 8.8, Plt

60 WFN06000 each 4Washer, Flat, 3/8",  2, Plt

65 WFQ08000 each 8Washer, Flat, 1/2",  8, Plt

70 WLA12000 each 2Washer, Lock, 12mm, 8.8, Plt

80 WLP06000 each 2Washer, Lock, 3/8",  5, Plt

90 WLQ08000 each 4Washer, Lock, 1/2",  8, Plt



Bill of Materials Listing

Page 1 of 1
6/27/2013

TransArctic Canada Inc.

YieldUof M
Qty

WeightDate
UnitBinDescription

Description
Component Prod#Line

Product Number

KPC67001 Kit, Pulley, ISB, D3RE, '12 018.0805/13/08
10 PUL67323 each 1Pulley, Crank, ADD-ON, 8.75", ISB, 2B/3V

20 BTC12040 each 4Bolt, Hex, 12 x 1.75 x 40mm, 10.9,Plt,FT



ISOMETRIC VIEW
 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

James Stewart 9/6/2012

9/6/2012

9/6/2012jrodriguez

Ron Ingram

D
1:4

DWG NO

MT KIT, 6.7L ISB, D3RE, F400, 12V, 2B, 
'13

KMC62562

TRANSARCTIC INC.

SIZE

SCALE

TITLE

DRAWING UNIT OF MEASURE:       MM  [INCH]

Dale Mason 9/6/2012

9/6/2012
CHECKED

APPROVED

MFG

QA

DRAWN

Val Jakowlew

BY:DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES:     [ALT. DIM.]
                                                                  MM       [INCH]
ONE DECIMAL PLACE       (.X)                 .50        [.020]
TWO DECIMAL PLACE      (.XX)               .25        [.010]
THREE DECIMAL PLACE  (.XXX)             .10        [.005]

FRACTIONAL  +/- 1/32"               ANGULAR +/- .50

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS PROPRIETARY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 
OWNED BY TRANSARCTIC CANADA INC.. THE DOCUMENT AND THE 
INFORMATION IN IT ARE NOT TO BE USED, DISCLOSED OR REPRODUCED 
WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE COMPANY.

ECN:REV:

SHEET 1 OF

1

1 

REV

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DATE:

KIT, PULLEY, ISB, D3RE, '12KPC67001EACH15
KIT, FOUND'N, BB D3RE, ISB, '13KFB67001EACH14
MT KIT, COMP, 4UFC/F400, CONVERSION, '12KCF40000EACH13
MT KIT, PLATFORM, TRANSIT, ADM, '12KBB00001EACH12
BELT, BANDED B GR, 2007mm (79") (RBX76-2)BEL32007EACH11

BILL OF MATERIALS
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERU/MQTYITEM

NOTES:

1) USE SERVICABLE THREADLOCKER ON ALL FASTENERS TO ENGINE COMPONENTS AND 

TORQUE ALL BOLTS TO S.A.E. SPECIFICATIONS.

2) SEE "TRANSARCTIC A/C COMPRESSOR MOUNT INSTALLATION DISCLAIMER".

0 . RELEASED TO PRODUCTION. 9/6/2012 JRR

NOTE:
F400 COMPRESSOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

1

432

5

1 . GENERAL REVISON . 2/10/2015 JRR

1

1 1 1

1
1

1

1









ISOMETRIC VIEW
 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

James Stewart 9/14/12

09/14/12

09/14/12jrodriguez

Ron Ingram

D
1:1

DWG NO

KIT, PULLEY, ISB, D3RE, '12

KPC67001

TRANSARCTIC INC.

SIZE

SCALE

TITLE

DRAWING UNIT OF MEASURE:       MM  [INCH]

Dale Mason 09/14/12

09/14/12
CHECKED

APPROVED

MFG

QA

DRAWN

Val Jakowlew

BY:DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES:     [ALT. DIM.]
                                                                  MM       [INCH]
ONE DECIMAL PLACE       (.X)                 .50        [.020]
TWO DECIMAL PLACE      (.XX)               .25        [.010]
THREE DECIMAL PLACE  (.XXX)             .10        [.005]

FRACTIONAL  +/- 1/32"               ANGULAR +/- .50

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS PROPRIETARY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 
OWNED BY TRANSARCTIC CANADA INC.. THE DOCUMENT AND THE 
INFORMATION IN IT ARE NOT TO BE USED, DISCLOSED OR REPRODUCED 
WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE COMPANY.

ECN:REV:

SHEET 1 OF

1

1 

REV

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DATE:

PULLEY, CRANK, ADD-ON, COMBO, ISB, 2B/3VPUL67323EACH12
BOLT, HEX, 12 x 1.75 x 40mm, 10.9, PLTBTC12040EACH41

BILL OF MATERIALS
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERU/MQTYITEM

x4

NOTES:

1) USE SERVICABLE THREADLOCKER ON ALL FASTENERS TO ENGINE COMPONENTS AND 

TORQUE ALL BOLTS TO S.A.E. SPECIFICATIONS.

2) SEE "TRANSARCTIC A/C COMPRESSOR MOUNT INSTALLATION DISCLAIMER".

0 . RELEASED TO PRODUCTION. 9/14/2012 JRR

77.98 [3.070]

222.25 [8.750]

1

2

1

1

1 . WAS PUL67322. 06/14/13 VALJ














